
 

 
 

STATE OF ILLINOIS  
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
2024 MEETING DATES 

Amended April 22, 2024 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings 

Act (5 ILCS 120) that the regularly scheduled public meetings of the Illinois Civil 

Service Commission for 2024 are as follows: 

Friday, January 19 Friday, July 19 
Friday, July 26 

Friday, February 16 Friday, August 16  
Friday, March 15 Friday, September 20 
Friday, April 19 Friday, October 18 
Friday, May 17 
Thursday, May 16 

Friday, November 15 

Friday, June 21 Friday, December 20 
 

Unless otherwise scheduled, the meetings will be held by interactive video 

conference beginning at 11:00 a.m. at the Commission office in Springfield. These 

meetings will be accessible to disabled individuals in compliance with Executive 

Order #5 and pertinent state and federal laws.   

Members of the public wishing to call in to the meeting can call 217-782-7373 prior 

to the meeting date to request call in information. 
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